Government of West Bengal Office of the Deputy Director of Textiles, (Sericulture), Malda

Memo No. 1805

Dated- 01.02.2018

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotation in plain paper are invited by the undersigned from approved Handling Agent/contractor for supply **4.0 MT (Approx) of steam coal Grade "B"** to the Officer- in- Charge, Peddie Silk Reeling Institute, Malda.

The Sealed quotation will be received through Reg.Post /Speed Post by this office up to **02.00 p.m.** on **15.02.2018** and the quotation will opened by the undersigned on the same day at **03.00 p.m.** in the office Chamber of the undersigned in the presence of the quotationer or their Authorised Agent in there by any.

The quotation will be required to deposit **Rs. 4,000/-(Rupees Four thousand)** only in favour of the "<u>DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF TEXTILES (SERICULTURE)</u>, <u>MALDA</u>". by draft on any Nationalised Bank at Malda along with Xerox copy of I.T,GSTIN, PAN.

The rate of steam coal Grade "B" per M.T. offered to be inclusive of all incidental charges like as loading, unloading, stacking etc.

The quantity may vary as per requirement.

Acceptance of the lowest or any quotation is not obligatory. The undersigned have reserved the right to reject any/ all of the quotation without assigning any reason whatsoever.

The Quotation once accepted will remain valid for the financial year 2017-2018

For any other details the intending quotationer may contact this office. Details may also be seen departmental website **www.seriwbgov.org**

Deputy Director of Textiles, (Sericulture), Malda

Date- 01.02.2018

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:

1) The Savadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda 2) The Commissioner of Tautiles (Serieulture) West Bengel Ke

2) The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, Kolkata -700 013

- 3) The District Magistrate, Malda
- 4) The Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture), North Zone, Siliguri, Darjeeling
- 5) The Post Master, Malda

Memo No. 1805

- 6) The District Information & Cultural Officer, Malda
- 7) The Officer-in-Charge, P.S.R.I. Malda.
- 8) Notice Board/Departmental web site.

Deputy Director of Textiles, (Sericulture), Malda

Quotation -17-18/P-07